PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7386263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE-YOUNG CHOI	05/09/2022
JOON HOI KIM	04/25/2022
JINWOOK SONG	04/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	30, MANJEONDANG-GIL,TANGJEONG-MYEON	
City:	ASAN-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	31452	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17785679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynnsm@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP19-537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M LYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M Lynn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page1.tif
source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page2.tif
source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page3.tif
source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page4.tif
source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT 507339341 REEL: 060224 FRAME: 0592

source=20220324_SP19-537_US_371_Inventors_to_CPM_Assignments#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to

CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD.

And its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 30, Manjeondang-gil, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31452, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for all countries, in the invention described in the application identified in this document:

A GLASS TRANSPORTATION APPARATUS AND A SYSTEM FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-PANE GLASS UNITS COMPRISING THE SAME

I hereby confirm any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, re-examinations and extension thereof, and all copyright rights in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any application of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Legal name of first inventor	
Jae-Young Choi	
First inventor's signature	Date
Jayaye	May 9 2022
Tarakana 66-timata	~
Legal name of first inventor Joon Hoi Kim	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Young-ki Oh	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Cheolsoon Park	
First inventor's signature	Date
I and a second of the second o	
Legal name of first inventor Jin-Wook Song	
First inventor's signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to

CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD.

And its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 30, Manjeondang-gil, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31452, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for all countries, in the invention described in the application identified in this document;

A GLASS TRANSPORTATION APPARATUS AND A SYSTEM FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-PANE GLASS UNITS COMPRISING THE SAME

I hereby confirm any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, re-examinations and extension thereof, and all copyright rights in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any application of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Legal name of first inventor	
Jae-Young Choi	
First inventor's signature	Date
	1
Legal name of first inventor	
Joon Hoi Kim	
	T
First inventor's signature	Date
76.32	25/4/2022
8 (2)	
Legal name of first inventor	
Young-ki Oh	
First inventor's signature	Date
1 not inventor a signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Cheolsoon Park	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Jin-Wook Song	
First inventor's signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to

CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD.

And its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 30, Manjeondang-gil, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31452, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for all countries, in the invention described in the application identified in this document;

A GLASS TRANSPORTATION APPARATUS AND A SYSTEM FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-PANE GLASS UNITS COMPRISING THE SAME

I hereby confirm any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, re-examinations and extension thereof, and all copyright rights in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any application of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Legal name of first inventor	
Jae-Young Choi	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Joon Hoi Kim	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Young-ki Oh	
First inventor's signature	Date
Ļ	1
Legal name of first inventor	
Cheolsoon Park	
First inventor's signature	Date
Legal name of first inventor	
Jin-Wook Song	
First inventor's signature	Date
10/:-	
yan	2022.4.26